

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-9-2021

State v. Adams Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 48023

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Adams Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 48023" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6901.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6901

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Mr. Adams To Pay \$15,053.49 In Restitution Stemming From His Conviction For Petit Theft	4
A. The State’s Statutory Construction Argument Is Contrary To The Plain Language Of Idaho Code § 19-5304	4
B. The State Mischaracterizes <i>Schultz</i> And Fails To Acknowledge The Opinion Supports Mr. Adams’ Argument	6
C. Idaho Code § 19-5304(6) Does Not Allow A Trial Court To Second-Guess The Jury’s Verdict Using The Preponderance Of The Evidence Standard	8
D. The State Erroneously Claims The <i>Richmond</i> Decision Was Based Upon The Plain Language Of I.C. § 19-5304, Rather Than That Court’s Understanding Of The Policy Behind The Statute	9
E. The State’s Reliance Upon Authority From Other States Is Misplaced.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Aubert, 119 Idaho 868 (Ct. App. 1991)7

State v. Bybee, 115 Idaho 541 (Ct. App. 1989)10

State v. Corbus, 150 Idaho 599 (2011).....4

State v. Richmond, 137 Idaho 35 (Ct. App. 2002) 4, 8, 9, 10

State v. Schultz, 148 Idaho 884 (Ct. App. 2008).....6, 7

State v. Schwartz, 139 Idaho 360 (2003).....4

State v. Shafer, 144 Idaho 370 (Ct. App. 2007).....6

State v. Straub, 153 Idaho 882 (2013).....4

State v. Terpstra, 546 N.W.2d 280 (Minn., 1996.).....10

State v. Bybee, 115 Idaho 541 (Ct. App. 1989)10

Verska v. State Alphonsus Regional Medical Center, 151 Idaho 889 (2011)4, 11

Viking Constr., Inc. v. Hayden Lake Irr. Dist., 149 Idaho 187 (2010)11

Statutes

I.C. § 19-5304.....*passim*

Additional Authorities

24 C.J.S. *Criminal Law* § 1774(a) (1989).....7
